

05-19-2003



102450844

Express Mail No. EL 451 600 194 U

EET

Attorney Docket Number 9811-017-999

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

T lease iv	ceord the attached original	accaments of c	op, mereon		
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Thomas S. Scanlan Nilesh Shah		Name:	The Regents of the University of California		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		Address:	1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor Oakland, CA 94607-5200		
3. Nature of conveyance:			<u>Gariana, 6.1.7.1007-52.50</u>		
⊠ Assignment Merger		Country (if other than USA):			
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other					
Execution Date: May 7, 2003					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/350,260		B. Patent No.(s)			
A	dditional numbers attached	d? 🗆 Yes 🏻 🗵	₫ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			f applications at involved:		
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 3300 Hillview Avenue Palo Alto, CA 94304 (650) 493-4935		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.			
		8. Deposit account number: 16-1150			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Q_{2n-1}	() (25/12/27		
Richard G. A. Bone Limited Recognition Under C.F.R. § 10.9(b) (Copy of certificate attached hereto)	Signature	614 170m	Date Date		
For: Samuel B. Abrams (Reg. No. 30,605)					
		Total n	umber of pages including cover sheet: 4		
Mail docu	ments to be recorded with requ Mail Stop Assignment Rec				
Dir	sator of the United States Date				

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

10350260 05/16/2003 LMUELLER 00000151 161150

01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

CA1: 343099.1

PATENT REEL: 014068 FRAME: 0671 UC Case No. 2002-050-3

□ which is executed on □ even date herewith or □

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Thomas S. Scanlan a citizen of the United States residing at 2525 Moraga St., San Francisco, CA 94122 and Nilesh Shah a citizen of the United States residing at 1281 8th Avenue., Apt. 101, San Francisco, CA 94122 ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in NON-STEROIDAL LIGANDS FOR THE GLUCOCORTICOID RECEPTOR, COMPOSITIONS AND USES THEREOF for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

	which is identified by Pennie & Edmonds LLP docket no. 9811-017-999
X	which was filed on January 22, 2003
X	I hereby authorize and request an attorney of record of Pennie & Edmonds, LLP to insert here in parentheses
(/	Application serial number) the application serial number of said application when known.
21	ad WHEDEAS. The Degents of the a university of California, a California corporation having its atatawide

and WHEREAS, The Regents of the a university of California, a California corporation having its statewide administrative offices at 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and any and all improvements which are disclosed therein, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will promptly communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, including but not limited to an interference or litigation, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT CAL - 327026.1 REEL: 014068 FRAME: 0672

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.
Date May 7, 2003 Monny / Am L.S.
Thomas S. Scanlan
State of California) County of San Francisco) SS.:
County of San Francisco)
On May 7, , 2003, before me, Michael David Glenn, Notary
Public, personally appeared Thomas S. Scanlan, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
the person(s), of the entity upon behan of which the person(s) acted, executed the histrathent.
WIFFNIESS and and official and
WITNESS my hand and official seal
MICHAEL DAVID GLENN Commission # 1263248
Notary Public - California & San Francisco County
My Cornm. Expires May 11, 2004
Date 5/7 , 2003 L.S.
Nilesh Shah
State of California) County of San Francisco) SS.:
County of San Francisco) SS.:
On May 7, 2003, before me, Michael David Glenn, Notary Public, personally appeared Nilesh Shah, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(x), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal
MICHAEL DAVID GLENN
Commission # 1263248
Notary Public - California Z San Francisco County
My Comm. Expires May 11, 2004.

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF ENROLLMENT AND DISCIPLINE UNITED STATE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

LIMITED RECOGNITION UNDER 37 CFR § 10.9(b)

Dr. Richard G. A. Bone is hereby given limited recognition under 37 CFR §10.9(b) as an employee of Pennie & Edmonds, LLP to prepare and prosecute patent applications wherein the patent applicant is the client of Pennie & Edmonds, LLP, and the attorney or agent of record in the applications is a registered practitioner who is a member of Pennie & Edmonds, LLP. This limited recognition shall expire on the date appearing below, or when whichever of the following events first occurs prior to the date appearing below: (i) Dr. Richard G. A. Bone ceases to lawfully reside in the United States, (ii) Dr. Richard G. A. Bone's employment with Pennie & Edmonds, LLP ceases or is terminated, or (iii) Dr. Richard G. A. Bone ceases to remain or reside in the United States on an H-1B visa.

This document constitutes proof of such recognition. The original of this document is on file in the Office of Enrollment and Discipline of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Expires: March 27, 2004

RECORDED: 05/12/2003

Harry I. Moatz

Director of Enrollment and Discipline

PATENT REEL: 014068 FRAME: 0674